

**REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY**  
**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**IFB 2025-031 TRANSIT SECURITY SERVICES**

**Addendum II**

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the bid submission. This addendum is a part of the Contract Documents and shall be included in the Contract Documents. Changes made by the addenda take precedence over information published at an earlier date.

**This addendum serves to answer the following vendor questions:**

1. Is there a prevailing or minimum wage in place to pay the officer?

**Response: No.**

2. What is the hourly rates the officers are being paid by your current provider?

**Response: RTA is unable to provide this information.**

3. What is the current bill rate for the current provider?

**Response: \$22.00.**

4. What was last year's budget for the security services for this account?

**Response: In CY2024, the budget was \$1,251,640, and in CY2025, the total budget was \$1,440,695. These budgeted amounts include contingency funds and expenses from special, ad hoc assignments and requests. Note, the posts required under contract with the current provider do not necessarily align with the posts that are reflected in the RFP. See RFP for additional details on posts and assignments that are required going forward.**

**Lona Hankins**  
**Chief Executive Officer**  
**Regional Transit Authority**